Facility & Support Services

600 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801 (563) 326-8738 (Voice) (563) 3

(563) 328-3245 Fax



~ Our Promise: Professional People, Solving Problems, High Performance

08/29/2023

TO: Mahesh Sharma County Administrator

FROM: Tammy Speidel, FMP Director, Scott County Facility & Support Services

REF: MEDIC EMS of Scott County Logo

Mahesh

As you know several members of the MEDIC EMS/Scott County transition team have been working to develop the new MEDIC EMS of Scott County Logo.

MEDICS's existing logo has served them well and the MEDIC EMS organization has a great reputation. Because of this the team was excited to incorporate parts of both the MEDIC EMS and the Scott County logo in the newly created logo.

A huge thank you needs to be given to Andrea Fischer, a current MEDIC EMS employee as she developed several possible logos for consideration and was instrumental in adding the various ideas of the transition team to arrive at the final logo we are presenting and asking you to officially adopt.

This logo will be utilized on letterhead, vehicles, and employee clothing. If approved by the board, the MEDIC EMS team will work with the various vendors to ensure that the proportions and colors are correct and match the current logo color standards.

CC: Linda Frederiksen, Director MEDIC EMS Paul Andorf, Director MEDIC EMS of Scott County Andrea Fischer, MEDIC EMS



THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

August 31, 2023

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE MEDIC EMS OF SCOTT COUNTY LOGO.

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the newly designed logo for MEDIC EMS of Scott County Logo is hereby approved.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.